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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 199lf23-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

3402.11.00 

3919.90.09) 
3920. 71. 00) 
39.21) 
39.19) 
39.20) 
39.21) 

39.20 

3920. 20. 09) 
3920.20.29) 

3923.90.18 

4015 .11. 00 

4016.91 

4016.99.99 

Description of Goods 

Surmax series of modified phosphate esters, viz: 
CS504 CS515 CS521 CS522 
CS634 CS727 NC096 PC099E 
PB136 NB042 PB184 PC006 
PF623 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Regenerated cellulose film 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 

CS555 CS586 
PC188 PB133 
PB063 PB264 

Regenerated cellulose film whether or not coated with PVDC 
or nitrocellulose 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Polypropylene ribbon and film, including flocked and 
metalised 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Polypropylene in sheets or rolls up to 1250mm in width, 
viz: embossed, flocked, metalised, pearlised, hot stamped, 
printed with an overal 1 repetitive motif, or any 
combination of the foregoing being of a type suited for 
use by florists, 
Silicon coated polypropylene trays 

Surgical gloves 

Anti-fatigue vulcanised nitrile rubber matting of bubble 
construction comprising two laminate layers and containing 
an inner viscous fluid 

Extruded rubber rotary die cushioning, 4 .5nn, 5. 7111n and 
8.00nn in height 

4823.60.00 Conical, double wrapped, polyethylene coated, disposable 
paperboard containers, 17cm high x 21.59cm diameter and 
21.2cm high x 22.22cm diameter 

6001. 22. 29) 
6001. 92. 29) 
6002.43.09) 
6001. 22. 29) 
6001. 92. 29) 
6002.43.09) 
6002.93.29) 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and 
cropped on both sides 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and 
cropped on both sides 

Section XV CURRENT APPROVAL 

Section XV 

Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by 
bu! lders for fixing articles to concrete or plaster 
EXCLUDING: 
Drop in Masonry Flush Anchors made from stainless or mild 
steel with internal thread diameter from 6.00nn to 20111n 
Concrete Inserts stainless or mild steel with internal 
thread diameter 6. 00mm to 24mm 
Self Drilling Masonry Anchors with internal thread diameter 
from 6. OOllln to 20mm 
Expansion Sleeve Anchors, Hex Nut, Flat Head, Round Head, 
Tie Wire, Setlock and made from heat treated, high tensile 
or mild steel with a diameter from 6.00mm to 20nn 
Heavy Duty Stud Anchors, made from mild or stainless steel 
in diameters 6.00mm to 24mm with an overall length from 
45111n up to and including 250111n 
Drive Pins for power actuated tools with shank diameters 
from 2.00mm to 4.5111n with an overall length from 20mm up to 
and including 100111n 
Hardened Concrete Nails of shank diameters from 2 .OOllln to 
4. 5mm with an overall length from 15111n to 100mm 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by 
builders for fixing articles to concrete, plaster, 
plasterboard etc 

7211.90.01 Explosion welded transition joints 

7217.31.00 High carbon steel spring wire to BS1408 quality 

7322.19.00 Stainless steel diesel marine cabin heaters 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

TCL Marketing Ltd 
Cf - Profile International Ltd 
PO Box 30314 
LOWER HUTT 

Tariff Concessions 
Ministry of Commerce 
PO Box 2218 
WELLINGTON 

H B Fuller Co Ltd 
Cf· Robsons Customs Agency Ltd 
PO Box 286 
AUCKLAND 
Ba tavian Rubber Co Ltd 
Cf· Burnip Elliott & Co Ltd 
PO Box 751 
CHRISTCHURCH 
3M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33-246 
Takapuna 
AUCKLAND 9 
Sandvik (NZ) Ltd 
Cf - MSAS Cargo International Ltd 
PO Box 53104 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
Kentucky Fried Chicken (NZ) Ltd 
Cf - Falcon Customs Agency Ltd 
PO Box 3581 
AUCKLAND 

Tariff Concessions 
Ministry of Commerce 
PO Box 1473 
WELLINGTON 

Alan H Reid Engineering Ltd 
PO Box 60-112 
Ti ti rang! 
AUCKLAND 7 
Winterboat Builder 
Cf· PO Box 1167 
AUCKLAND 
Schlage NZ Ltd 
Cf - K A Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd 
PO Box 27-312 
Mt Roskill 
AUCKLAND 
So-Pac Marine Marketing (NZ) Ltd 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

985723A 

461051C 

985631F 

980913K 

981767A 

985777L 

985717G 

985538G 

985606E 

985529H 

880754L 

985785A 

2055 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

981949F VA 

985668E VA 

985669C A 

985690A A 

985677D A 


