Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/23-continued

Tariff		Name and Address	Part II	Ref.	Category
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
3402.11.00	Surmax series of modified phosphate esters, viz:           CS504         CS515         CS521         CS522         CS555         CS586           CS634         CS727         NC096         PC099E         PC188         PB133           PB136         NB042         PB184         PC006         PB063         PB264           PF623         CMPRTET APPROVAL         CMPRTET APPROVAL         CMPRTET APPROVAL	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	99	985723A	A
3919.90.09) 3920.71.00) 39.21)	Regenerated cellulose film		99	461051C	VA
39.19) 39.20) 39.21)	REQUESTED APPROVAL Regenerated cellulose film whether or not coated with PVDC or nitrocellulose	TCL Marketing Ltd C/- Profile International Ltd PO Box 30314 LOWER HUTT	99	985631F	VA
39.20	CURRENT APPROVAL Polypropylene ribbon and film, including flocked and metalised		99	980913K	VA
3920.20.09) 3920.20.29)	•	Tariff Concessions Ministry of Commerce PO Box 2218 WELLINGTON	99	981767A	VA
3923.90.18	Silicon coated polypropylene trays	H B Fuller Co Ltd C/- Robsons Customs Agency Ltd PO Box 286 AUCKLAND	99	985777L	A
4015.11.00	Surgical gloves	Batavian Rubber Co Ltd C/- Burnip Elliott & Co Ltd PO Box 751 CHRISTCHURCH	99	985717G	A
4016.91	Anti-fatigue vulcanised nitrile rubber matting of bubble construction comprising two laminate layers and containing an inner viscous fluid	3M New Zealand Ltd	99	985538G	A
4016.99.99	Extruded rubber rotary die cushioning, $4.5 \text{mm}$ , $5.7 \text{mm}$ and $8.00 \text{mm}$ in height	Sandvik (NZ) Ltd C/- MSAS Cargo International Ltd PO Box 53104 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	985606E	A
4823.60.00	Conical, double wrapped, polyethylene coated, disposable paperboard containers, 17cm high x 21.59cm diameter and 21.2cm high x 22.22cm diameter	AUCKLAND AIRPORT Kentucky Fried Chicken (NZ) Ltd C/- Falcon Customs Agency Ltd PO Box 3581 AUCKLAND	99	985529Н	A
6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09) 6001.22.29)	100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on both sides		99	880754L	VA
6001.92.29) 6002.43.09) 6002.93.29)	100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on both sides	Tariff Concessions Ministry of Commerce PO Box 1473 WELLINGTON	99	985785A	VA
Section XV	CURRENT APPROVAL Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by builders for fixing articles to concrete or plaster EXCLUDING:		99	981949F	VA VA
	Drop in Masonry Flush Anchors made from stainless or mild steel with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Concrete Inserts stainless or mild steel with internal thread diameter 6.00mm to 24mm				
	Self Drilling Masonry Anchors with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Expansion Sleeve Anchors, Hex Nut, Flat Head, Round Head, Tie Wire, Setlock and made from heat treated, high tensile				
	or mild steel with a diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Heavy Duty Stud Anchors, made from mild or stainless steel in diameters 6.00mm to 24mm with an overall length from 45mm up to and including 250mm Drive Pins for power actuated tools with shank diameters				
	from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 20mm up to and including 100mm Hardened Concrete Nails of shank diameters from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 15mm to 100mm				
Section XV	REQUESTED APPROVAL Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by builders for fixing articles to concrete, plaster, plasterboard etc	Alan H Reid Engineering Ltd PO Box 60-112 Titirangi	99	985668E	VA
7211.90.01	Explosion welded transition joints	AUCKLAND 7 Winterboat Builder C/- PO Box 1167	99	985669C	A
7217.31.00	High carbon steel spring wire to BS1408 quality	AUCKLAND Schlage NZ Ltd C/- K A Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd PO Box 27-312 Mt Roskill AUCKLAND	99	985690A	A
7322.19.00	Stainless steel diesel marine cabin heaters	So-Pac Marine Marketing (NZ) Ltd	99	985677D	A